Multi-Output Switch Mode Power Supply
S82R (30/50/75-W Models)
Economical, Easy-to-use Multi-Output Power
Supply
• 30 W, 50 W, and 75 W, two-channel multi-output power supply.
• Unified depths and mounting dimensions. Three mounting
methods, including front mounting.
• ±12-V or ±15-V output; ideal for operational amplifiers.
• UL and CSA approved.
• RoHS-compliant
Note: Refer to Safety Precautions on page 8.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Note: Not all combinations are possible. Please refer to List of Models in Ordering Information, below.
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: For details on normal stock models, contact your nearest OMRON representative.
21 3 4
S82R-@@@@
1. Input Voltage/Configuration 2. Power Rating 3. Number of Outputs 4. Output Voltage
Number Input
voltage
Configura-
tion
0 100 VAC Open-frame
2 200 VAC Open-frame
5 100 VAC Covered
6 200 VAC Covered
Number Power ratings
3 30 W
5 50 W
7 75 W
Number Number of outputs
2 2
Number Output voltage
V1 V2
1 5 V 12 V
2 5 V 24 V
7 12 V 12 V
8 15 V 15V
Type Capacity Output voltage/current Model
V1 V2 100 VAC input type 200 VAC input type
Open-frame
type
30 W 5V, 2A 12V, 2A S82R-0321 S82R-2321
5V, 2A 24V, 1A S82R-0322 S82R-2322
30 W 12V, 1.7A 12V, 0.8A S82R-0327 S82R-2327
15V, 1A 15V, 1A S82R-0328 S82R-2328
50 W  5V, 3A 12V, 3A S82R-0521 S82R-2521
5V, 2A 24V, 2A S82R-0522 S82R-2522
50 W 12V, 3A 12V, 1.2A S82R-0527 S82R-2527
15V, 1.7A 15V, 1.7A S82R-0528 S82R-2528
75 W 5V, 5A 24V, 2A S82R-0722 S82R-2722
Covered type 30 W 5V, 2A 12V, 2A S82R-5321 S82R-6321
5V, 2A 24V, 1A S82R-5322 S82R-6322
30 W 12V, 1.7A 12V, 0.8A S82R-5327 S82R-6327
15V, 1A 15V, 1A S82R-5328 S82R-6328
50 W  5V, 3A 12V, 3A S82R-5521 S82R-6521
5V, 2A 24V, 2A S82R-5522 S82R-6522
50 W 12V, 3A 12V, 1.2A S82R-5527 S82R-6527
15V, 1.7A 15V, 1.7A S82R-5528 S82R-6528
75 W 5V, 5A 24V, 2A S82R-5722 S82R-6722
S82R
Specifications
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. Do not use an inverter output for the Power Supply. Inverters with an output frequency of 50/60 Hz are available, but the rise in the internal
temperature of the Power Supply may result in ignition or burning.
2. These Power Supplies do not comply with safety standards if a DC power supply is used.
3. Defined with a 100% load at the rated input voltage (100 or 200 VAC).
4. If the output voltage adjuster (V. ADJ) is turned, the voltage will increase by more than 5% of the voltage adjustment range. When
adjusting the output voltage, confirm the actual output voltage from the Power Supply and be sure that the load is not damaged.
5. Refer to Overload Protection on page 4 for details.
6. Weights are given for the covered type.
Input 100 V input 200 V input
Power rating 30 W 50 W 75 W 30 W 50 W 75 W
Efficiency (typ.) 68% min. (depending on model)
Input Voltage
(See note 1.)
AC 85 to 132 V 170 to 264 V
DC 110 to 170 V (See note 2.) Not available
Frequency (See note 1.) 50/60 Hz (47 to 450 Hz)